For full details go to
Standard Baseplate Option Flanged Baseplate Option
IRS Series
Encapsulated Sixteenth-Brick DOSA-Compatible,
Wide Input Isolated DC-DC Converters

5 10 18-75
12 4.5 18-75
Optimized for harsh environments in industrial/railway applications, the IRS DC-DC converter
series offer regulated outputs in an industry-standard sixteen-brick fully encased package.
SAFETY FEATURES
�� Basic insulation
�� 2250Vdc input to output isolation
�� UL 60950-1, 2nd Edition
�� CAN/CSA-C22.2 NO. 60950-1
�� EN 60950-1
�� RoHS compliant
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
*Sense is included on the IRS-3.3/15-Q48 and IRS-5/10-Q48.
Examples:
IRS-3.3/15-Q48NF-C stands for Industrial Railway 1/16 Brick, 3.3Vout@15A, 18V-75Vin, Negative Logic, Flanged Baseplate, RoHS-6 Compliant.
IRS-12/4.5-Q48P-C stands for Industrial Railway 1/16 Brick, 12Vout@4.5A, 18V-75Vin, Positive Logic, Standard Baseplate, RoHS-6 Compliant.
IRS Series
Encapsulated Sixteenth-Brick DOSA-Compatible,
Wide Input Isolated DC-DC Converters
SDC_IRS Series.A01.D06  Page 2 of 26
Maximum Rated Output Current
 Current in Amps (A )
S = Sixteenth Brick
Industrial-Railway
SIR - / -12 4.5 N
On/Off Control Logic:
 N = Negative
 P = Positive
➀	 Please refer to the Part Number Structure when ordering.
➁	 All specifications are at nominal line voltage and full load, +25°C unless otherwise
noted. See detailed specifications. Output capacitors are 1 μF ceramic multilayer in
parallel with 10 μF.
I/O caps are necessary for our test equipment and may not be needed for your
application.
➂	 Regulation specifications describe output voltage deviations from a nominal/midpoint
value to either extreme (50% load step).
➃	 Iout = 13A max. if Vin < 36V.
➄	 Iout=8A max. if Vin <36V.
➅	 Iout = 3.5A max. if Vin < 36V.
C
RoHS-6 Compliant
-
Input Voltage Range:
 Q48 = 18–75 Volts (48V nominal)
Nominal Output Voltage:
 Voltage in Volts (V)
PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATIONS SUMMARY AND ORDERING GUIDE 
Root Model ➀
Output Input
Efficiency
PackageVout
(V)
Iout
(A, max.)
Power
(W)
R/N (mV pk-pk) Regulation (max.) ➂ Vin Nom.
(V)
Range
(V)
Iin, no load
(mA)
Iin, full
load (A)Typ. Max. Line Load Min. Typ. Case (inches)
IRS-3.3/15-Q48 3.3 15 ➃ 49.5 90 125 ±0.15% ±0.3% 48 18-75 25 1.16 87.5% 89% 1.44 x 1.04 x 0.50
IRS-5/10-Q48 5 10 ➄ 50 90 130 ±0.125% ±0.125% 48 18-75 30 1.14 88% 91% 1.44 x 1.04 x 0.50
IRS-12/4.5-Q48 12 4.5 ➅ 54 115 150 ±0.125% ±0.125% 48 18-75 25 1.24 89% 91% 1.44 x 1.04 x 0.50
Q48 F
Baseplate
 Blank = Standard Baseplate
 F = Flanged Baseplate
 See Mechanical Drawings for details
➀	 Special quantity order is required.
➁	 Some model number combinations may not be available. See website or contact your local Murata sales representative.
IRS Series
Encapsulated Sixteenth-Brick DOSA-Compatible,
Wide Input Isolated DC-DC Converters